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Amanda Poquette Aaro 7 M BSD-M WashingtonVT 56 10 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 5 F BL Kingston MA 66 6 1
Brad & Lynze Halloway Ares 11 M APBT Polo IL 57 10 1
Jennifer Spence Arleigh 2 F DSD Colchester CT 69 2 2 2
Andrew Sciolino Astrid 2.5 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 82 2 2 1 2
Peggi Stahr Augie 6.3 M GR Martinez GA 48 8 4
Dawn Mlatecek Aura 4 F L East Point FL 33 8 1
Lisa Grosser Axl 4 M MUDI Penfield NY 23 3 1
Christy Fernandez Bailey 5 F AMST Bonaire GA 70 3 1 1
Brian / Jane Lawson Bailey 1.11 F GR StanfordvilleNY 30 3 1
Ashley Griffith Barracuda 4 F GSD Columbia CT 66 9 2 1
Mary Ellen Pennell Blast 6 F BSD-M Winsted CT 39 10 1
Ty Willis Blu 3 M CL AuburndaleFL 43 9 2
Maggie Chen Bobo 3 M WH Oak Point TX 64 6 1
Robin Sullivan Braxton 3 M GSD Bossier CityLA 31 1
Brian Pekarek Brooke 2 F CL Davenport IA 34 6 1
Bob Diangelis Cadhla 2 F CBR Winthrop MA 77 11 1
Ray Sumner Camo 7.5 M YL Kittery ME 89 7 5 2 4
Gabby Cassanova Casey 8.5 M BC Cicero NY 66 8 1 1
Joey Howard Cheyenne 1 F CL Candler NC 53 6 1
Breck Baker Chezwick 3.5 M YL MarlboroughMA 80 1 3 1 1
Debbie Howell Chip 5 M CL Allen Park MI 68 5 2
Giselle & Travis McMahon Claude 3 M BSD-M JacksonvilleFL 73 5 1
Dawn Strawn Clu 7m M BSD-M Theresa NY 52 3
Joelle Conover Colt 45 5.5 M CL Sterling CT 60 10 2 1
Hollie Wolanski Daisy 5 F APBT Oriskany FallsNY 97 6
Matt Schaefer Daisy 3 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 89 3 6 7
Fred Eaker Dec 1.75 M BL Indian TrailNC 55 2 1
Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD GlastonburyCT 80 5 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 4.5 F APBT Lakeville MA 45 7 2
Hollie Wolanski Dozer 7 M APBT Oriskany FallsNY 77 2 1 2
Joey Howard Dozer 6 M BL Candler NC 49 1

2023 CATCH-IT LONG DOCK 
LEGS EARNEDBEST



Kaden Sorits Dreka 4 F DSD Andover CT 52 2
Katherine Henney Drogo 6.6 M DSD Leslie MI 76 5 3 2
Linda Powell Duke 1 M BC/x Escondido CA 60 7 1
Chris & Mark Mol Duke 1 M CBR Edmore MI 29 9 1
Lori Schneider Dunkin 5.5 M CL BolingbrookIL 54 6 1
Lynnette Morris Ellie 2 F CL Tipton IN 31 11 1
Bill Oesterlein Emma 8 F BL/x Redlands CA 59 5 1
Jenny Pike Fang 4 M BC/WH Greenville TX 99 3 1 1
Carole Plyler Finley 3 M GR GrovetownGA 67 5 1 3
Julie Whitehead Finley 1 M GR Terrell TX 49 6 1
Chandler Dobbs Finnley 4 M BC Auburn AL 27 10 4
Jeff Leonard Finster 6 M CL Rutland VT 33 10 2
Lynn Riskedal Freya 10 F GR MinneapolisMN 31 7 1
Lisa Naert Ginjer 7 F PICRD Bay City MI 48 2 1
Carole Carlin Glory 3 F AS Wakefield MA 71 2 1 1
Cynthia  Potts Gunner 1 M BSD-M Plantation FL 60 5 1 1
Tim Jacobson Gypsy 1.5 F BL Irvine CA 67 6 1 1
Hunter Fodor Hail 3 F BL Coleman MI 76 11 1 2
Emily Catignani Hatch 3 M BL CentervilleMA 76 10 5 3 2
Lynnette Rosa Haven 3 F BSD-M Randolph MA 73 9 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 6.5 M BL Jewett NY 103 3 4 6
Dawn Strawn Hoax 5 M DSD Theresa NY 93 2 1 4 1
Brian Wilcox Hook 9 M DSD/BSD-M  NY 71 6 1 1
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 57 8 2 1
Michele Sandman Hudson 5.5 M GR Fishkill NY 71 2 4 1 1
Todd Zaborac Hydro 1 M DSD  NY 63 10 1 2
Frank Kelly Jade 2.5 F BL East BrunswickNJ 38 8 1
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 3 M BSD-M Waterloo NY 99 6 1 1 3
Lisa Carr Jax 5 M CBR Marion NY 68 11 2 4
Brett Sandman Jax 8.5 M GR Fishkill NY 67 1 6 2
Karen & Joe Regina Jersey 2 F CBR Hillsdale NY 96 8 4 5
Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL Rutland VT 32 1 1
Matt Cole Jeter 6 M CL Waterford TwpMI 68 1 1
Grace Gajdos Jewel 4 F BL PoughquagNY 73 4 8 3 2
Ray Sumner Junior 3.5 M YL Kittery ME 94 2 3 7
Keith Mayers Justice 9 F BSD-M Lansing MI 40 7 1
Stephannie Babcock Kaede (keyed) 3 M GSP BomoseenVT 79 3 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 8.5 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 70 1 1



Elaine Humphrey Kalibre 1.9 M L Glenmont NY 72 1 1
Karen & Joe Regina Karma 5 F CBR Hillsdale NY 99 5 8 4
Renee St. Jacques Kindred 5 M AS Argyle NY 23 5 1
Robert Davidson Kodi 3 M YL Traverse CityMI 29 2 1
Austen Jackson Kona 6.5 F BSD-M JacksonvilleNC 64 3 1
Shannon Paquin Kona 9 F AS/POO Hope ValleyRI 28 7 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 5 F YL Leeds NY 42 8 4
Suzie Harris Laken 4 F BC/x BakersfieldCA 40 7 1
Andrea Giordano Lara 2.5 F AS Oswego NY 83 9 1 1
Cia Fruitman Lexi 5.5 F BL/BC Glendale AZ 23 5 1
Lester Tremble Lightning 2 F YL Bay City MI 73 1 1
Petronella Payne Lily Belle 2.9 F GSD Clarks Hill SC 25 8 2
Katherine Hamilton Looney Tunes 4 F DSD Columbus GA 100 6 1 1
John Hart Luca 3 F GR Cortland NY 82 3 2 1
Hailley Tucker Lucy 4 F CBR High SpringsFL 66 11 1
Giselle & Travis McMahon Lucy Liu 1.5 F BSD-M JacksonvilleFL 70 2 1
Lise Strum Luke 2:10 3 M BSD-M/WH Terrell TX 54 3 2
Norm Brown Lyric 1 F BL Saginaw MI 38 9 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 5.5 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 75 11 4 1
Frank Kerchner Maggie McGhee 6.5 F FCR Landing NJ 22 10 1
Jeff Leonard Mainer 11 M BL Rutland VT 51 11 2
Dyane Delemarre Mako 3 M BC/WH Baltimore MD 58 5 1 1
Kim Smith Mallory 5 F BSD-M Cypress TX 80 3 1
Lori Schneider Maya 5.5 F BL BolingbrookIL 51 10 1
Amanda Kranz Mazikeen 2 F BSD-M/x Wappingers FallsNY 79 11 1 3
Laurie Hathaway Micki 8 F BL Pittsford VT 27 1 1
Brian Wilcox Miles 5 M BL  NY 39 6 1
Joseph Frawley Millie 2.5 F YL Traverse CityMI 67 4 1
Roxanne Sandt Milly 3 F BSD-M TX 29 3 1
Todd Brady Milo 2 M SBT/x MontgomeryTX 73 1
Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 6.5 F CL Pittsford VT 85 9 3 1 2 1
Peter Scott Morgan 6 M GR Newburgh NY 51 8 2
Karen Regina Murphy 9 M CBR Hillsdale NY 63 6 4 1
Jennifer Rydd Murphy 4.5 M BC West BranchMI 42 7 2
Amanda Kranz Nash 2 M ABDx Wappingers FallsNY 32 5 1
Jennifer Spence Nemo 11 F BC/x Colchester CT 52 8 3
Victoria Johnson Ness 3 F APBT Syracuse NY 30 3 1
Joanne Shear Newton 7.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 75 2 3 2 2



Dawn Mlatecek Ninja 10 F L East Point FL 31 9 1
David Murray Nova 5.5 F M-AUS Riverside RI 44 5 2
Katherine Henney Nyma 5 F DSD Leslie MI 69 3 3 1
Cathy & Dave Segura Ollie 10 M BL/x Huntington BeachCA 72 5 1 1
Jen & Eric Bergstrom Onyx 7 F BL MilldegevilleIL 33 3 1
Diane Spain Penny 3 F L Norfolk ME 34 7 1
Kris Landau Philomena 9 F CBR Bokeelia FL 24 1
Heather Moore Piper 2 F YL JacksonvilleNC 59 9 2
Bailey Powell Piper 8 M MIX Chelsea AL 58 11 1
Missi Roland PIquels 3  BDM-S Madison WI 67 6 1
Katie Smith Posey 1 F BSD-M Oxford MI 73 11 1
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DSD Maysville NC 45 11 1
Keith Mayers Ranger 1.9 M BSD-M Lansing MI 46 4 1
Lauren Helfer Reaper 1.5 F BSD-M GainesvilleFL 54 11 2
Joshua Rogers Reaper 2.5 M BSD-M Pittsford VT 34 10 1
Alison & Barry Graham Rebel 1.5 F L Ottawa NY 33 1
Kristin Bimbo Rebel Rose 3 F BL WurtsboroNY 74 1 5 1
Kathy & Dave Frost Reo 6.5 M BC Traverse CityMI 30 7 2
Kristin Abdelnour Ripken 1 M BC/WH Cohoes NY 69 6 1 1
Robert Scalise Robbie 5 F BC TonawandaNY 74 3 1 1
Megan Boisclair Rosie 3 F BL Milford MA 78 1
Jordan Keller-Forster Rune 2 F BC Williston FL 37 5 3
Joe Souza Rusty 6.5 M L Wesley ChapelFL 43 11 1
Penny Tremble Sadie 5 F YL Bay City MI 32 7 1
Dawn Mlatecek Salty 1 F L East Point FL 33 6 1
Ariana Ott Savage 2.5 M DSDx Brooklyn NY 45 1
Sandra Wardell Schwartzbier 2 M DSD Ottawa IL 77 10 1
Eric Kellam Scout 5 M L Salt Point NY 38 11 2
Sasha Nelson Sega 3 M BC Baltic CT 26 10 1
Desiree Mahoney Shane 2 M GR PoughkeepsieNY 31 1 1
Bill Johnson Sherman 4 M BL Linden MI 80 10 1
Lori Robertson Siri 3 F MIX ZephyrhillsFL 31 3 1
Kelly Latta Skye 6 F BSD-M/ABD Freehold NY 72 8 1 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 9 M BSD-M JacksonvilleFL 87 1 1 1
Eddie Lambert Smokey Joe 8 M CL Macon GA 86 10 1 1
Debra Jones Southern Blue 8 F ACD North WindhamCT 22 7 1
Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL Kingston MA 27 8 1
Tommy Ruggiero Strider 4 M BSD-M Houston TX 97 3 2



Missi Roland Syphon 9 M BC Madison WI 36 11 1
Lori Schneider Takoda 2.5 M YL BolingbrookIL 58 8 1
Jennifer Spence Tango 3 M BSD-M/x Colchester CT 32 1 2
Troy Justice Tex 4 M BSD-M Bristol TN 81 10 1
Emily Catignani Tilly 7 F BL CentervilleMA 51 3 5
Mallorie Timon Trooper 3.5 M BSD-M/x WestwoodMA 56 3 3 1
Fred Eaker U.S.A. 6.5 M BL Indian TrailNC 76 4 2 1 1
Todd Miller Vader 4 M M Williston FL 31 5 1
Madeleine O’Neill Violet 3 F DSD ManchesterCT 30 2 1
Pam Sheets Vixen 3.5 F BL Fallbrook CA 42 10 1
Lisa Gunn Willow 4.5 F YL Dothan AL 35 7 2
Christine Graham Wilma 5.5 F ACD ThomasvilleNC 69 1 2
Ashley Chalfant Wynonna 2.5 F GSP ThomasvilleNC 65 3 1 2
Dawn Jauernik Yeti 4 M YL JacksonvilleNC 35 2
Dawn Scholz Zen 5 F WH/BC Micanopy FL 90 1 1
Lindsey Hinds Zilla 8 BC Forney TX 38 6 1
Tammy Giroux Zink 8.5 F BC Clarkston MI 55 3 1
Dawn Mlatecek Zion 10 M L East Point FL 27 9 1
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Peter O'Mahoney Herbie Johnson 6.5 M BL Jewett NY 103 3 4 6
Katherine Hamilton Looney Tunes 4 F DSD Columbus GA 100 6 1 1
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 3 M BSD-M Waterloo NY 99 6 1 1 3
Karen & Joe Regina Karma 5 F CBR Hillsdale NY 99 5 8 4
Jenny Pike Fang 4 M BC/WH Greenville TX 99 3 1 1
Tommy Ruggiero Strider 4 M BSD-M Houston TX 97 3 2
Hollie Wolanski Daisy 5 F APBT Oriskany FallsNY 97 6
Karen & Joe Regina Jersey 2 F CBR Hillsdale NY 96 8 4 5
Ray Sumner Junior 3.5 M YL Kittery ME 94 2 3 7
Dawn Strawn Hoax 5 M DSD Theresa NY 93 2 1 4 1
Dawn Scholz Zen 5 F WH/BC Micanopy FL 90 1 1
Ray Sumner Camo 7.5 M YL Kittery ME 89 7 5 2 4
Matt Schaefer Daisy 3 F BL/BOX Catskill NY 89 3 6 7
Cathi Wilcox Slash 9 M BSD-M JacksonvilleFL 87 1 1 1
Eddie Lambert Smokey Joe 8 M CL Macon GA 86 10 1 1
Michael Cimonette Miss Molly 6.5 F CL Pittsford VT 85 9 3 1 2 1
Andrea Giordano Lara 2.5 F AS Oswego NY 83 9 1 1
John Hart Luca 3 F GR Cortland NY 82 3 2 1
Andrew Sciolino Astrid 2.5 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 82 2 2 1 2
Troy Justice Tex 4 M BSD-M Bristol TN 81 10 1
Bill Johnson Sherman 4 M BL Linden MI 80 10 1
Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD GlastonburyCT 80 5 1
Kim Smith Mallory 5 F BSD-M Cypress TX 80 3 1
Breck Baker Chezwick 3.5 M YL MarlboroughMA 80 1 3 1 1
Amanda Kranz Mazikeen 2 F BSD-M/x Wappingers FallsNY 79 11 1 3
Stephannie Babcock Kaede (keyed) 3 M GSP BomoseenVT 79 3 1
Megan Boisclair Rosie 3 F BL Milford MA 78 1
Bob Diangelis Cadhla 2 F CBR Winthrop MA 77 11 1
Sandra Wardell Schwartzbier 2 M DSD Ottawa IL 77 10 1
Hollie Wolanski Dozer 7 M APBT Oriskany FallsNY 77 2 1 2
Hunter Fodor Hail 3 F BL Coleman MI 76 11 1 2
Emily Catignani Hatch 3 M BL CentervilleMA 76 10 5 3 2

2023 CATCH-IT LONG DOCK 
LEGS EARNEDBEST



Katherine Henney Drogo 6.6 M DSD Leslie MI 76 5 3 2
Fred Eaker U.S.A. 6.5 M BL Indian TrailNC 76 4 2 1 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 5.5 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 75 11 4 1
Joanne Shear Newton 7.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 75 2 3 2 2
Robert Scalise Robbie 5 F BC TonawandaNY 74 3 1 1
Kristin Bimbo Rebel Rose 3 F BL WurtsboroNY 74 1 5 1
Katie Smith Posey 1 F BSD-M Oxford MI 73 11 1
Lynnette Rosa Haven 3 F BSD-M Randolph MA 73 9 1
Giselle & Travis McMahon Claude 3 M BSD-M JacksonvilleFL 73 5 1
Grace Gajdos Jewel 4 F BL PoughquagNY 73 4 8 3 2
Lester Tremble Lightning 2 F YL Bay City MI 73 1 1
Todd Brady Milo 2 M SBT/x MontgomeryTX 73 1
Kelly Latta Skye 6 F BSD-M/ABD Freehold NY 72 8 1 1
Cathy & Dave Segura Ollie 10 M BL/x Huntington BeachCA 72 5 1 1
Elaine Humphrey Kalibre 1.9 M L Glenmont NY 72 1 1
Brian Wilcox Hook 9 M DSD/BSD-M  NY 71 6 1 1
Michele Sandman Hudson 5.5 M GR Fishkill NY 71 2 4 1 1
Carole Carlin Glory 3 F AS Wakefield MA 71 2 1 1
Christy Fernandez Bailey 5 F AMST Bonaire GA 70 3 1 1
Giselle & Travis McMahon Lucy Liu 1.5 F BSD-M JacksonvilleFL 70 2 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 8.5 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 70 1 1
Kristin Abdelnour Ripken 1 M BC/WH Cohoes NY 69 6 1 1
Katherine Henney Nyma 5 F DSD Leslie MI 69 3 3 1
Jennifer Spence Arleigh 2 F DSD Colchester CT 69 2 2 2
Christine Graham Wilma 5.5 F ACD ThomasvilleNC 69 1 2
Lisa Carr Jax 5 M CBR Marion NY 68 11 2 4
Debbie Howell Chip 5 M CL Allen Park MI 68 5 2
Matt Cole Jeter 6 M CL Waterford TwpMI 68 1 1
Tim Jacobson Gypsy 1.5 F BL Irvine CA 67 6 1 1
Missi Roland PIquels 3  BDM-S Madison WI 67 6 1
Carole Plyler Finley 3 M GR GrovetownGA 67 5 1 3
Joseph Frawley Millie 2.5 F YL Traverse CityMI 67 4 1
Brett Sandman Jax 8.5 M GR Fishkill NY 67 1 6 2
Hailley Tucker Lucy 4 F CBR High SpringsFL 66 11 1
Ashley Griffith Barracuda 4 F GSD Columbia CT 66 9 2 1
Gabby Cassanova Casey 8.5 M BC Cicero NY 66 8 1 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 5 F BL Kingston MA 66 6 1
Ashley Chalfant Wynonna 2.5 F GSP ThomasvilleNC 65 3 1 2



Maggie Chen Bobo 3 M WH Oak Point TX 64 6 1
Austen Jackson Kona 6.5 F BSD-M JacksonvilleNC 64 3 1
Todd Zaborac Hydro 1 M DSD  NY 63 10 1 2
Karen Regina Murphy 9 M CBR Hillsdale NY 63 6 4 1
Joelle Conover Colt 45 5.5 M CL Sterling CT 60 10 2 1
Linda Powell Duke 1 M BC/x Escondido CA 60 7 1
Cynthia  Potts Gunner 1 M BSD-M Plantation FL 60 5 1 1
Heather Moore Piper 2 F YL JacksonvilleNC 59 9 2
Bill Oesterlein Emma 8 F BL/x Redlands CA 59 5 1
Bailey Powell Piper 8 M MIX Chelsea AL 58 11 1
Lori Schneider Takoda 2.5 M YL BolingbrookIL 58 8 1
Dyane Delemarre Mako 3 M BC/WH Baltimore MD 58 5 1 1
Brad & Lynze Halloway Ares 11 M APBT Polo IL 57 10 1
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 5 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 57 8 2 1
Amanda Poquette Aaro 7 M BSD-M WashingtonVT 56 10 1
Mallorie Timon Trooper 3.5 M BSD-M/x WestwoodMA 56 3 3 1
Tammy Giroux Zink 8.5 F BC Clarkston MI 55 3 1
Fred Eaker Dec 1.75 M BL Indian TrailNC 55 2 1
Lauren Helfer Reaper 1.5 F BSD-M GainesvilleFL 54 11 2
Lori Schneider Dunkin 5.5 M CL BolingbrookIL 54 6 1
Lise Strum Luke 2:10 3 M BSD-M/WH Terrell TX 54 3 2
Joey Howard Cheyenne 1 F CL Candler NC 53 6 1
Jennifer Spence Nemo 11 F BC/x Colchester CT 52 8 3
Dawn Strawn Clu 7m M BSD-M Theresa NY 52 3
Kaden Sorits Dreka 4 F DSD Andover CT 52 2
Jeff Leonard Mainer 11 M BL Rutland VT 51 11 2
Lori Schneider Maya 5.5 F BL BolingbrookIL 51 10 1
Peter Scott Morgan 6 M GR Newburgh NY 51 8 2
Emily Catignani Tilly 7 F BL CentervilleMA 51 3 5
Julie Whitehead Finley 1 M GR Terrell TX 49 6 1
Joey Howard Dozer 6 M BL Candler NC 49 1
Peggi Stahr Augie 6.3 M GR Martinez GA 48 8 4
Lisa Naert Ginjer 7 F PICRD Bay City MI 48 2 1
Keith Mayers Ranger 1.9 M BSD-M Lansing MI 46 4 1
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F DSD Maysville NC 45 11 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 4.5 F APBT Lakeville MA 45 7 2
Ariana Ott Savage 2.5 M DSDx Brooklyn NY 45 1
David Murray Nova 5.5 F M-AUS Riverside RI 44 5 2



Joe Souza Rusty 6.5 M L Wesley ChapelFL 43 11 1
Ty Willis Blu 3 M CL AuburndaleFL 43 9 2
Pam Sheets Vixen 3.5 F BL Fallbrook CA 42 10 1
Cathi Tice-Jones Konda Sue 5 F YL Leeds NY 42 8 4
Jennifer Rydd Murphy 4.5 M BC West BranchMI 42 7 2
Suzie Harris Laken 4 F BC/x BakersfieldCA 40 7 1
Keith Mayers Justice 9 F BSD-M Lansing MI 40 7 1
Mary Ellen Pennell Blast 6 F BSD-M Winsted CT 39 10 1
Brian Wilcox Miles 5 M BL  NY 39 6 1
Eric Kellam Scout 5 M L Salt Point NY 38 11 2
Norm Brown Lyric 1 F BL Saginaw MI 38 9 1
Frank Kelly Jade 2.5 F BL East BrunswickNJ 38 8 1
Lindsey Hinds Zilla 8 BC Forney TX 38 6 1
Jordan Keller-Forster Rune 2 F BC Williston FL 37 5 3
Missi Roland Syphon 9 M BC Madison WI 36 11 1
Lisa Gunn Willow 4.5 F YL Dothan AL 35 7 2
Dawn Jauernik Yeti 4 M YL JacksonvilleNC 35 2
Joshua Rogers Reaper 2.5 M BSD-M Pittsford VT 34 10 1
Diane Spain Penny 3 F L Norfolk ME 34 7 1
Brian Pekarek Brooke 2 F CL Davenport IA 34 6 1
Jeff Leonard Finster 6 M CL Rutland VT 33 10 2
Dawn Mlatecek Aura 4 F L East Point FL 33 8 1
Dawn Mlatecek Salty 1 F L East Point FL 33 6 1
Jen & Eric Bergstrom Onyx 7 F BL MilldegevilleIL 33 3 1
Alison & Barry Graham Rebel 1.5 F L Ottawa NY 33 1
Penny Tremble Sadie 5 F YL Bay City MI 32 7 1
Amanda Kranz Nash 2 M ABDx Wappingers FallsNY 32 5 1
Jeff Leonard Jet 5 M BL Rutland VT 32 1 1
Jennifer Spence Tango 3 M BSD-M/x Colchester CT 32 1 2
Lynnette Morris Ellie 2 F CL Tipton IN 31 11 1
Dawn Mlatecek Ninja 10 F L East Point FL 31 9 1
Lynn Riskedal Freya 10 F GR MinneapolisMN 31 7 1
Todd Miller Vader 4 M M Williston FL 31 5 1
Lori Robertson Siri 3 F MIX ZephyrhillsFL 31 3 1
Desiree Mahoney Shane 2 M GR PoughkeepsieNY 31 1 1
Robin Sullivan Braxton 3 M GSD Bossier CityLA 31 1
Kathy & Dave Frost Reo 6.5 M BC Traverse CityMI 30 7 2
Brian / Jane Lawson Bailey 1.11 F GR StanfordvilleNY 30 3 1



Victoria Johnson Ness 3 F APBT Syracuse NY 30 3 1
Madeleine O’Neill Violet 3 F DSD ManchesterCT 30 2 1
Chris & Mark Mol Duke 1 M CBR Edmore MI 29 9 1
Roxanne Sandt Milly 3 F BSD-M TX 29 3 1
Robert Davidson Kodi 3 M YL Traverse CityMI 29 2 1
Shannon Paquin Kona 9 F AS/POO Hope ValleyRI 28 7 1
Chandler Dobbs Finnley 4 M BC Auburn AL 27 10 4
Dawn Mlatecek Zion 10 M L East Point FL 27 9 1
Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL Kingston MA 27 8 1
Laurie Hathaway Micki 8 F BL Pittsford VT 27 1 1
Sasha Nelson Sega 3 M BC Baltic CT 26 10 1
Petronella Payne Lily Belle 2.9 F GSD Clarks Hill SC 25 8 2
Kris Landau Philomena 9 F CBR Bokeelia FL 24 1
Cia Fruitman Lexi 5.5 F BL/BC Glendale AZ 23 5 1
Renee St. Jacques Kindred 5 M AS Argyle NY 23 5 1
Lisa Grosser Axl 4 M MUDI Penfield NY 23 3 1
Frank Kerchner Maggie McGhee 6.5 F FCR Landing NJ 22 10 1
Debra Jones Southern Blue 8 F ACD North WindhamCT 22 7 1


